(R-93-1921)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 282088 ADOPTED ON JUN 07 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Hunsaker and Associates San Diego, Inc., to provide construction documents for West Bernardo Drive, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$400,000 from Rancho Bernardo Facility Development Fund, Fund No. 39056 to CIP 52-489.0, "West Bernardo Drive - Andanza Way to I-15."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$100,000 from CIP 52-489.0, "West Bernardo Drive - Andanza Way to I-15," is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN WA WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 05/21/93

Aud.Cert:9301072

Or.Dept:E&D R-93-1921

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	TIFICATE O	F UNALLO	OTTED BA	ORI	AC	9301072
	the		ıg resolu					otment of		the purpose set nto the Treasury,
Amo	n in the is other mount \$ urpose eate		400,000.00				Fund 39			3
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing trans	fer of fu	nds from Fu	und 39056	to CIP 524	1890.		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						A-0A-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date			May 1	17, 1993		Ву:		lal	/	
							AUDIT	OK ZND ZOV	APTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	T				COUNTING D. JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	T	
LINE	PY	FUND 39056	DEPT	ORG.	account 9544	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	amount \$400,000.00
	-					 				
				. , . <u></u>			<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$400,000.00
-,,									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FUND OVERRIDE
require purpos Treasu same a anticipa	men e of ry, o are to ated	ts of the said cor rare and be dra to come	Charter stract, the ticipated wn, and	of the C at suffici to com that the Treasury	ity of San D ent moneys e into the T e said mone y, to the cred	iego, that a to meet the reasury, to ey now ac	sufficient n he obligati o the cred tually in th	noneys have ons of said dit of the a ne Treasury	ve been ap d contract a ppropriatio y, together	propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys ncumbered.
Not t	to Ex	ceed \$		10	0,000.00		-			
Vend	dor	Hunsak	er and A	ssociate	s San Diego	, Inc.			·····	- M 314 - 3 C - 44 (1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 1448 - 144
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing expe	enditure	of funds for	the Phase	l design o	f West Berr	nardo Drive	e – Andanza
		Way to I	–15 .					h 1 A		
Date)			17, 1993		By:				
,		·					AUDIT	TOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG	. CY	1			AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 1	PY 0		30244	ORG. 107	ACCOUNT 4118	ORDER 524890	ACCOUNT	39056	FACILITY	\$100,000.00
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$100,000.00
AC-361 (REV 2	-92)		^	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			TOTALA	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE
	· •	-,	/i	/			ALINI A D	1002	AC	9301072

Development of the Council	- Diago on	JUN 07 1993				
by the following vote:	of the City of Sa	in Diego on				
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Abbe Wolfsheimer						
Ron Roberts						
John Hartley						
George Stevens	9					
Tom Behr						
Valerie Stallings						
Judy McCarty						
Juan Vargas	E/					
Mayor Susan Golding	Z					
AUTHENTICATED BY:	SUSAN GOLDING					
AUTHENTICATED BI.		May	or of The City of San	e City of San Diego, California.		
		(CHARLES G. AB	DELNOUR		
(Seal)		Ciry	Clerk of The City of S	an Diego, California.		
		Ву	Comment of the second	Deput Deput		

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution JUN 07 1993 Number Adopted

RECEIVE D 93 HAY 26 PH 3: US OIT CLEIKS DEFICE OIT SAN DIEGO. CA

282038

11

311 25

٠.